
4 1
>.ll

KOLKATA | THURSDAY, 16 JANUARY 2025

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

ADITYA BIRLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat 362266

Branch Office: Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited, 2Nd Floor, Bangur Bfl
Estate, 31 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata – 700016

SALE NOTICE
[RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002]

Date:- 16.01.2025 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Place: KOLKATA Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited

SALE BY PRIVATE TREATY OF IMMOVABLE ASSET CHARGED TO ADITYA BIRLA HOUS-
ING FINANCE LIMITED UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINAN-
CIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002. (“SARFAESI ACT”)
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited (here-
inafter referred to as “ABHFL”) has taken the physical possession of the immovable property
being “All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No. 3b On The 3rd Floor At West-South-East, Measuring
698.5 Sq. Ft. (Super Built Up Area), Consisting Of 2 Bedrooms, 1draeing Cum Dinning Room, 1
Kitchen, 2 Toilets And 1 Balcony, Ground Plus Five Storied Building Standing Thereon Being
Municipal Premises No. 73 Situated At Mufidul Islam Lane (Previously Known As Ice Factory
Lane) Post Office-Entally, Police Station-Beniapukur, K.M.C Ward No. 60, Beaing Assessee No.
110602100110 Appertaining To Holding No. 458, District South 24 Parganas, Kolkata, West
Bengal-700014, And Bounded As: North: By Building Of Wares Ali Mistry Thereafter Premises
No. 74, Mistry Paara Lane, South: By Premises No 72, Mufidul Islam Lane, East: By Public
Drain Then Premises No. 76, Mufidul Islam Lane, West: By 16 Ft. Wide Mufidul Islam Lane”
(hereinafter referred to as “Secured Asset”) under Section 13(4) of the Securitization &
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter
referred to as “SARFAESI Act, 2002”) which stood secured in favor of ABHFL towards financial
facility, its outstanding dues of INR 25,11,510.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lac Eleven Thousand
Five Hundred Ten Only) and further interest and other expenses incurred thereon till the date
of realization to the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers MUZAHID ALAM & SABINA KHATOON (here-
inafter referred to as “Borrowers/Co-Borrowers”).
1. That on failure of the public auctions/e-auctions of Secured asset the undersigned is enforc-
ing its security interest against the said Secured Asset by way of sale through private treaty under
the provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 and rules framed thereunder. The Authorized Officer has
received an expression of interest from a prospective purchaser towards purchase of the above-
mentioned Secured Asset. Now, the Authorized Officer hereby giving the Notice to sell the afore-
said Secured Asset by Private Treaty in terms of Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002.
The Sale will be effected on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHAT-
EVER THEREIS BASIS” on or after 06-02-2025 , for recovery of INR 25,11,510.00/- (Rupees
Twenty Five Lac Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Ten Only) due to ABHFL from the
Borrowers/Co-Borrowers. The reserve price of the Secured Asset is fixed at INR 16,00,000/-
(Rupees Sixteen Lakh Only).
The Borrowers/Co-Borrowers are hereby informed that all the requisitions under the provisions
of SARFAESI Act, 2002 and the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 have been complied
with, and ABHFL is now under the process of enforcing its security interest by effecting sale of
the Secured Asset as mentioned herein by way of private treaty as prescribed under the provi-
sions of Rule 8 (5) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Further the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section
13 of SARFAESI Act, 2002 in respect of time available, to redeem the said Secured Asset.

Notice Inviting e-Tender No:-
06/2024-25 Memo No: 1415/GM

Dated: 15.01.2025
1st Call for N.I.e.T 06/2024-25 is invited
by this Municipal Authority for 02 nos.
development works under Guskara
Municipality. Last date of bid submission
of e-tenders is on 04.02.2025
up to 12.00 Noon. For detail
visit www.wbtenders.gov.in,
guskaramunicipality.co.in

Guskara Municipality
Guskara: Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
Chairman

Guskara Municipality


